

PS&E JOB NO : 03A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1618
 HWY : SR 900
 TITLE : SR 900
 57TH AVE S VIC TO S 129TH ST WYE
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 03A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			89.19 %		6.76 %
			18,500.00	35,000.00	16,500.00	19,750.00	1,250.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			239.49 %		-24.56 %
			5,302.00	18,000.00	12,698.00	4,000.00	-1,302.00
GRADING							
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-30.00 %		-60.00 %
	210.0000		50.0000	35.0000	-3,150.00	20.0000	-6,300.00
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			150.00 %		100.00 %
	20.0000		20.0000	50.0000	600.00	40.0000	400.00
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-60.00 %		-60.00 %
	63.0000		75.0000	30.0000	-2,835.00	30.0000	-2,835.00
			4,725.00	1,890.00		1,890.00	
DRAINAGE							
6	CONCRETE INLET	EACH			41.67 %		16.67 %
	1.0000		600.0000	850.0000	250.00	700.0000	100.00
7	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.			-20.00 %		0.00 %
	1.3000		250.0000	200.0000	-65.00	250.0000	0.00
			325.00	260.00		325.00	
STORM SEWER							
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			-5.00 %		20.00 %
	1.0000		1,000.0000	950.0000	-50.00	1,200.0000	200.00
			1,000.00	950.00		1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1618
 HWY : SR 900
 TITLE : SR 900
 57TH AVE S VIC TO S 129TH ST WYE
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 03A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 9125 10TH AVE S
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER								
9	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	24.0000	L.F.	25.0000	24.0000	-4.00 %	65.0000	160.00 %	
			600.00	576.00	-24.00	1,560.00	960.00	
SURFACING								
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	154.0000	TON	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
			7,700.00	6,160.00	-1,540.00	5,390.00	-2,310.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
11	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS							
	112.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	270.0000	35.00 %	325.0000	62.50 %	
			22,400.00	30,240.00	7,840.00	36,400.00	14,000.00	
12	MODIFIED CEMENT CONCRETE 2 HOURS							
	32.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	800.0000	60.00 %	1,200.0000	140.00 %	
			16,000.00	25,600.00	9,600.00	38,400.00	22,400.00	
13	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE							
	146.0000	EACH	25.0000	23.0000	-8.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			3,650.00	3,358.00	-292.00	4,380.00	730.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	1045.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			5,225.00	5,225.00	0.00	5,225.00	0.00	
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR							
	21.0000	TON	100.0000	86.0000	-14.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
			2,100.00	1,806.00	-294.00	2,520.00	420.00	
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22							
	112.0000	TON	100.0000	86.0000	-14.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
			11,200.00	9,632.00	-1,568.00	13,440.00	2,240.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/09/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:25

PS&E JOB NO : 03A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1618
 HWY : SR 900
 TITLE : SR 900
 57TH AVE S VIC TO S 129TH ST WYE
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 03A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 9125 10TH AVE S
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			224.00	224.00		224.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
18	ESC LEAD							
	7.0000	DAY	40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	525.00 %	
			280.00	700.00	420.00	1,750.00	1,470.00	
19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	126.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			252.00	630.00	378.00	378.00	126.00	
20	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
	126.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			630.00	1,260.00	630.00	756.00	126.00	
21	INLET PROTECTION							
	23.0000	EACH	75.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			1,725.00	1,610.00	-115.00	2,300.00	575.00	
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
23	COIR LOG							
	20.0000	L.F.	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	400.00	-100.00	
TRAFFIC								
24	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER							
	1388.0000	L.F.	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %	
			13,880.00	24,984.00	11,104.00	41,640.00	27,760.00	
25	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB							
	207.0000	L.F.	9.0000	15.0000	66.67 %	14.0000	55.56 %	
			1,863.00	3,105.00	1,242.00	2,898.00	1,035.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1618
 HWY : SR 900
 TITLE : SR 900
 57TH AVE S VIC TO S 129TH ST WYE
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 03A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST							
	153.0000	L.F.	17.0000	32.0000	88.24 %	33.0000	94.12 %	
			2,601.00	4,896.00	2,295.00	5,049.00	2,448.00	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,150.0000	7.50 %	2,250.0000	12.50 %	
			2,000.00	2,150.00	150.00	2,250.00	250.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	560.0000	12.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	
			500.00	560.00	60.00	600.00	100.00	
29	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
30	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,300.0000	-23.33 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	
			6,000.00	4,600.00	-1,400.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	
31	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	90.0000	HR	35.0000	46.0000	31.43 %	50.0000	42.86 %	
			3,150.00	4,140.00	990.00	4,500.00	1,350.00	
32	PLASTIC LINE							
	680.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.5000	20.00 %	1.2500	0.00 %	
			850.00	1,020.00	170.00	850.00	0.00	
33	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	225.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			675.00	450.00	-225.00	562.50	-112.50	
34	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	630.0000	S.F.	2.0000	6.0000	200.00 %	6.0000	200.00 %	
			1,260.00	3,780.00	2,520.00	3,780.00	2,520.00	
35	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	55.0000	L.F.	7.0000	14.0000	100.00 %	11.0000	57.14 %	
			385.00	770.00	385.00	605.00	220.00	
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	6.0000	EACH	150.0000	120.0000	-20.00 %	120.0000	-20.00 %	
			900.00	720.00	-180.00	720.00	-180.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1618
 HWY : SR 900
 TITLE : SR 900
 57TH AVE S VIC TO S 129TH ST WYE
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 03A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	90.0000 360.00	-40.00 % -240.00	65.0000 260.00	-56.67 % -340.00	
38	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 9.0000	EACH	25.0000 225.00	23.0000 207.00	-8.00 % -18.00	40.0000 360.00	60.00 % 135.00	
39	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.2000	HUND	850.0000 170.00	1,150.0000 230.00	35.29 % 60.00	1,000.0000 200.00	17.65 % 30.00	
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 410.0000	L.F.	0.2000 82.00	1.0000 410.00	400.00 % 328.00	1.2500 512.50	525.00 % 430.50	
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE L.S.		44,000.00	45,000.00	2.27 % 1,000.00	40,000.00	-9.09 % -4,000.00	
42	DIRECTIONAL BORING 150.0000	L.F.	100.0000 15,000.00	80.0000 12,000.00	-20.00 % -3,000.00	75.0000 11,250.00	-25.00 % -3,750.00	
43	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 300.0000	HR	3.5000 1,050.00	2.5000 750.00	-28.57 % -300.00	3.0000 900.00	-14.29 % -150.00	
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		3,640.00	3,000.00	-17.58 % -640.00	3,000.00	-17.58 % -640.00	
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 500.0000	HR	35.0000 17,500.00	50.0000 25,000.00	42.86 % 7,500.00	47.0000 23,500.00	34.29 % 6,000.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 31.0000	DAY	80.0000 2,480.00	80.0000 2,480.00	0.00 % 0.00	85.0000 2,635.00	6.25 % 155.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 250.0000	HR	45.0000 11,250.00	50.0000 12,500.00	11.11 % 1,250.00	49.0000 12,250.00	8.89 % 1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1618
 HWY : SR 900
 TITLE : SR 900
 57TH AVE S VIC TO S 129TH ST WYE
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 03A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	96.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
			1,920.00	1,920.00	0.00	1,920.00	1,920.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS								
49	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	7.2000	C.Y.	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %
			720.00	360.00	-360.00	360.00	360.00	-360.00
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	820.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	34.0000	-2.86 %	50.0000	50.0000	42.86 %
			28,700.00	27,880.00	-820.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	12,300.00
51	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6							
	230.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	11.0000	11.0000	10.00 %
			2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00	2,530.00	2,530.00	230.00
52	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	80.0000	-46.67 %	85.0000	85.0000	-43.33 %
			600.00	320.00	-280.00	340.00	340.00	-260.00
53	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00
54	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %
			400.00	400.00	0.00	400.00	400.00	0.00
55	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	400.0000	400.0000	60.00 %
			250.00	150.00	-100.00	400.00	400.00	150.00
56	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	75.0000	-62.50 %	400.0000	400.0000	100.00 %
			200.00	75.00	-125.00	400.00	400.00	200.00
57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/09/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:25

PS&E JOB NO : 03A001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1618
 HWY : SR 900
 TITLE : SR 900
 57TH AVE S VIC TO S 129TH ST WYE
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 03A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 9125 10TH AVE S
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
58	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.						
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
59	MINOR CHANGE	CALC						
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
60	SPCC PLAN	L.S.						
			1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 %	500.00	500.00	-50.00 %
61	BUS SHELTER FOOTING	L.S.						
			3,000.00	5,300.00	76.67 %	7,000.00	4,000.00	133.33 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$288,493.00	\$351,042.00	21.68%	\$370,164.00		28.31%
BASE TOTAL			\$288,493.00	\$351,042.00	21.68%	\$370,164.00		28.31%